
Mathematics

CSEC® PAST PAPERS



www.macmillan-caribbean.com

ISBN 978-0-230-48278-4 AER

All rights reserved; no part of this publication may be reproduced, stored in a retrieval system, 
transmitted in any form, or by any means, electronic, mechanical, photocopying, recording, or 
otherwise, without the prior written permission of the publishers.

First published 2014 

This revised edition published June 2021 

Designed by Macmillan Education Limited 

Cover design by Macmillan Education Limited and Red Giraffe 
Cover photograph © Caribbean Examinations Council (CXC®) 

Cover photograph by Mrs Alberta Henry 
With thanks to the students of the Sir Arthur Lewis Community College, St Lucia: 
Akshay Mohan, Ravindra Mangar 

Macmillan Education Limited 

4 Crinan Street, London, N1 9XW 
A division of Macmillan Publishers Limited 
Companies and representatives throughout the world 

© Caribbean Examinations Council (CXC®) 2021 
www.cxc.org 

www.cxc-store.com 

The author has asserted their right to be identified as the author of this work in accordance with the 
Copyright, Design and Patents Act 1988. 

http://www.macmillan-caribbean.com
http://www.cxc.org
http://www.cxc-store.com


CSEC® Mathematics Past Papers 

LIST OF CONTENTS 

Paper 02 January 2009 
Paper 02 May/June 2009 
Paper 02 May/June 2009 
Paper 02 January 2010 
Paper 02 May/June 2010 
Paper 02 January 2011 
Paper 02 May/June 2011 
Paper 02 January 2012 
Paper 02 May/June 2012 
Paper 02 January 2013 
Paper 02 May/June 2013 
Paper 02 January 2014 
Paper 02 May/June 2014 
Paper 02 January 2015 
Paper 02 May/June 2015 
Paper 02 January 2016 
Paper 02 May/June 2016 
Paper 02 January 2017 
Paper 02 May/June 2017 
Paper 02 January 2018 
Paper 02 May/June 2018 
Paper 032 May/June 2018 
Paper 02 January 2019 
Paper 032 January 2019 
Paper 02 May/June 2019 
Paper 032 May/June 2019 

4 
25 
43 
54 
70 
85 
98 

112
125
141
157
174
192
210
244
280
311
339
375
411
447 
483 
495
531 
543 
579  



CSEC® Mathematics Past Papers 

LIST OF CONTENTS 

Paper 02 January 2020 
Paper 032 January 2020 
Paper 02 January 2021 
Paper 032 January 2021 

591 
628 
640
676 



TEST CODE 01234020 
FORM TP 2009015 JANUARY 2009 

CARIBBEAN EXAMINATIONS COUNCIL 

SECONDARY EDUCATION CERTIFICATE 
EXAMINATION 

MATHEMATICS 

Paper 02 - General Proficiency 

2 hours 40 minutes 

( 06 JANUARY 2009 (a.m.)) 

INSTRUCTIONS TO CANDIDATES 

1. Answer ALL questions in Section I, and ANY TWO in Section II. 

2. Write your answers in the booklet provided. 

3. All working must be shown clearly. 

4. A list of formulae is provided on page 2 of this booklet. 

Examination Materials 

Electronic calculator (non-programmable) 
Geometry set 
Graph paper (provided) 

DO NOT TURN TillS PAGE UNTIL YOU ARE TOLD TO DO SO 

Copyright© 2007 Caribbean Examinations Council®. 
All rights reserved. 

01234020/JANUARY/F 2009 


