

**CSEC® PAST PAPERS** 

Macmillan Education Limited
4 Crinan Street, London, N1 9XW
A division of Macmillan Publishers Limited
Companies and representatives throughout the world

www.macmillan-caribbean.com

ISBN 978-0-230-48278-4 AER

© Caribbean Examinations Council (CXC®) 2021 www.cxc.org www.cxc-store.com

The author has asserted their right to be identified as the author of this work in accordance with the Copyright, Design and Patents Act 1988.

First published 2014

This revised edition published June 2021

All rights reserved; no part of this publication may be reproduced, stored in a retrieval system, transmitted in any form, or by any means, electronic, mechanical, photocopying, recording, or otherwise, without the prior written permission of the publishers.

Designed by Macmillan Education Limited

Cover design by Macmillan Education Limited and Red Giraffe

Cover photograph © Caribbean Examinations Council (CXC®)

Cover photograph by Mrs Alberta Henry

With thanks to the students of the Sir Arthur Lewis Community College, St Lucia:

Akshay Mohan, Ravindra Mangar

# **CSEC® Mathematics Past Papers**

## **LIST OF CONTENTS**

Paper 02 January 2009	4
Paper 02 May/June 2009	25
Paper 02 May/June 2009	43
Paper 02 January 2010	54
Paper 02 May/June 2010	70
Paper 02 January 2011	85
Paper 02 May/June 2011	98
Paper 02 January 2012	112
Paper 02 May/June 2012	125
Paper 02 January 2013	141
Paper 02 May/June 2013	157
Paper 02 January 2014	174
Paper 02 May/June 2014	192
Paper 02 January 2015	210
Paper 02 May/June 2015	244
Paper 02 January 2016	280
Paper 02 May/June 2016	311
Paper 02 January 2017	339
Paper 02 May/June 2017	375
Paper 02 January 2018	411
Paper 02 May/June 2018	447
Paper 032 May/June 2018	483
Paper 02 January 2019	495
Paper 032 January 2019	531
Paper 02 May/June 2019	543
Paper 032 May/June 2019	579

# **CSEC® Mathematics Past Papers**

## **LIST OF CONTENTS**

Paper 02 January 2020	591
Paper 032 January 2020	628
Paper 02 January 2021	640
Paper 032 January 2021	676

## **FORM TP 2009015**

JANUARY 2009

# CARIBBEAN EXAMINATIONS COUNCIL SECONDARY EDUCATION CERTIFICATE EXAMINATION MATHEMATICS

Paper 02 - General Proficiency

2 hours 40 minutes

06 JANUARY 2009 (a.m.)

#### INSTRUCTIONS TO CANDIDATES

- 1. Answer ALL questions in Section I, and ANY TWO in Section II.
- 2. Write your answers in the booklet provided.
- 3. All working must be shown clearly.
- 4. A list of formulae is provided on page 2 of this booklet.

#### **Examination Materials**

Electronic calculator (non-programmable) Geometry set Graph paper (provided)

#### DO NOT TURN THIS PAGE UNTIL YOU ARE TOLD TO DO SO